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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

SANA HASEEB KHAN

HIRA ANWAR

SAFANA SADAF

SAERA TUFAIL

RAANA ZEESHAN

LUBNA FALAK

DR. QURAT-UL-AIN AKHLAQ

MUHAMMAD RIZWAN

NOUSHEEN BHATTI

FARIHA SALEEM

MISHAL SIKANDAR

AYESHA SULEMAN

QURRAT UL AIN TAHIR

MEHWISH SABA ASLAM

MEHMOOD UL HASAN MALIK

NASIR ZUBAIR BHALLI

MOHAMMAD ANWAR RASHID

GHULAM MUSTAFA SHAHBAZ

DR TUFAIL AHMED

NASEER UDDIN

FALAK SHER BALOCH

DR. AKHLAQ HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD ALI

ABDUL GHAFOOR BHATTI

MUHAMMAD SALEEM

SIKANDAR ZULQARNAIN

MUHAMMAD SULEMAN KHAN

TAHIR MAJEED

CHAUDHARY GHULAM HUSSAIN ASL

HUSAIN AHMED MALIK

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

59700028

59700023

59700014

59700006

59700051

59700012

59700027

59700037

59700043

59700033

59700024

59700003

59700026

59700031

59700046

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

ATTOCK

RAWALPINDI

R.Y. KHAN

RAWALPINDI

OKARA

JHELUM

RAWALPINDI

LAHORE

R.Y. KHAN

LAHORE

LAHORE

RAWALPINDI

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

CONSULTANT PATHOLOGIST   -  (BS-18)

PRIMARY & SECONDARY HEALTHCARE

19 Case #  15D2017
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16

17

18

25

UMBREEN ARSHAD (Selected agai

SOFFIA KHURSHEED (Selected ag

NADIA TARIQ (Selected against

MUHAMMAD AAMIR KHAN (Selected

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

KHURSHEED ABBASI

TARIQ MEHMOOD

MUHAMMAD QASIM KHAN

16

17

18

19

59700013

59700048

59700008

59700040

RAWALPINDI

RAWALPINDI

CHAKWAL

JHANG

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

MINORITY
QUOTA

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

CONSULTANT PATHOLOGIST   -  (BS-18)

PRIMARY & SECONDARY HEALTHCARE

19 Case #  15D2017

19

20

21

22

23

24

26

27

28

FOUZIA JAVED

ATTIYA RASOOL QURESHI

FAREED AHMAD AFZAL

MUHAMMAD WAJID KHURSHID

UJALA AYMUN

AYESHA SIDDIQA

MASOOMA SHAHEEN

MUHAMMAD NAIM ASHRAF

ALI RAZA

SULTAN MAJEED AHMED

NIAZ AHMED QURESHI

FAZAL AHMAD AFZAL

HAFIZ KHURSHID AHMAD

SYED MUBASHER HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD MUNIR REHMANI

SHAHEEN IQBAL

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

NISAR AHMAD

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

59700011

59700017

59700009

59700010

59700034

59700018

59700036

59700016

59700005

LAHORE

RAWALPINDI

LAHORE

BAHAWALPUR

LAHORE

BAHAWALPUR

RAWALPINDI

LAYYAH

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

CONSULTANT PATHOLOGIST   -  (BS-18)

PRIMARY & SECONDARY HEALTHCARE

19 Case #  15D2017

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

29

30

31

HAFZA ASMA

RUBYA KHANUM

MUHAMMAD UMAR WAHID

ZAHIR AHMED

KHADUM HUSSAIN PANNU

ABDUL WAHID

10

11

12

59700001

59700019

59700038

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

HUMA SHAHID

MUHAMMAD REHMAN MAQSOOD

USMAN ALI

WASIF GHIAS

SHEIKH MUHAMMAD RAFI

MUHAMMAD MAQSOOD

KARAMAT ALI

GHIAS UD DIN

1

2

3

4

59700007

59700015

59700020

59700022

MULTAN

JHANG

LAHORE

LAHORE

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview


