# PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>CONSULTANT PATHOLOGIST - (BS-18)</u>

Department: PRIMARY & SECONDARY HEALTHCARE

No. of Candidates Recommended 19

Case # 15D2017

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
1	59700028	1	SANA HASEEB KHAN NASIR ZUBAIR BHALLI	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
2	59700023	2	HIRA ANWAR MOHAMMAD ANWAR RASHID	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
3	59700014	3	SAFANA SADAF GHULAM MUSTAFA SHAHBAZ	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
4	59700006	4	SAERA TUFAIL DR TUFAIL AHMED	ATTOCK	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
5	59700051	5	RAANA ZEESHAN NASEER UDDIN	RAWALPINDI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
6	59700012	6	LUBNA FALAK FALAK SHER BALOCH	R.Y. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
7	59700027	7	DR. QURAT-UL-AIN AKHLAQ DR. AKHLAQ HUSSAIN	RAWALPINDI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
8	59700037	8	MUHAMMAD RIZWAN MUHAMMAD ALI	OKARA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
9	59700043	9	NOUSHEEN BHATTI ABDUL GHAFOOR BHATTI	JHELUM	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
10	59700033	10	FARIHA SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM	RAWALPINDI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
11	59700024	11	MISHAL SIKANDAR SIKANDAR ZULQARNAIN	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
12	59700003	12	AYESHA SULEMAN MUHAMMAD SULEMAN KHAN	R.Y. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
13	59700026	13	QURRAT UL AIN TAHIR TAHIR MAJEED	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
14	59700031	14	MEHWISH SABA ASLAM CHAUDHARY GHULAM HUSSAIN ASL	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
15	59700046	15	MEHMOOD UL HASAN MALIK HUSAIN AHMED MALIK	RAWALPINDI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT

# PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: CONSULTANT PATHOLOGIST - (BS-18)
Department: PRIMARY & SECONDARY HEALTHCARE

No. of Candidates Recommended 19

Case # 15D2017

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
16	59700013	16	UMBREEN ARSHAD (Selected agai MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	RAWALPINDI	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
17	59700048	17	SOFFIA KHURSHEED (Selected as KHURSHEED ABBASI	RAWALPINDI	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
18	59700008	18	NADIA TARIQ (Selected against TARIQ MEHMOOD	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
19	59700040	25	MUHAMMAD AAMIR KHAN (Selected MUHAMMAD QASIM KHAN	JHANG	RECOMMENDED	MINORITY QUOTA

Fol	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection					
1	59700011	19	FOUZIA JAVED SULTAN MAJEED AHMED	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED	
2	59700017	20	ATTIYA RASOOL QURESHI NIAZ AHMED QURESHI	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMMENDED	
3	59700009	21	FAREED AHMAD AFZAL FAZAL AHMAD AFZAL	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED	
4	59700010	22	MUHAMMAD WAJID KHURSHID HAFIZ KHURSHID AHMAD	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMMENDED	
5	59700034	23	UJALA AYMUN SYED MUBASHER HUSSAIN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED	
6	59700018	24	AYESHA SIDDIQA MUHAMMAD MUNIR REHMANI	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMMENDED	
7	59700036	26	MASOOMA SHAHEEN SHAHEEN IQBAL	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMMENDED	
8	59700016	27	MUHAMMAD NAIM ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	LAYYAH	NOT RECOMMENDED	
9	59700005	28	ALI RAZA NISAR AHMAD	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED	

### PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>CONSULTANT PATHOLOGIST - (BS-18)</u>

Department: PRIMARY & SECONDARY HEALTHCARE

No. of Candidates Recommended 19

Case # 15D2017

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> <u>Father's Name</u>	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
10	59700001	29	HAFZA ASMA ZAHIR AHMED	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
11	59700019	30	RUBYA KHANUM KHADUM HUSSAIN PANNU	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
12	59700038	31	MUHAMMAD UMAR WAHID ABDUL WAHID	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED

Fo	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview					
1	59700007	HUMA SHAHID SHEIKH MUHAMMAD RAFI	MULTAN	FAIL		
2	59700015	MUHAMMAD REHMAN MAQSOOD MUHAMMAD MAQSOOD	JHANG	FAIL		
3	59700020	USMAN ALI KARAMAT ALI	LAHORE	FAIL		
4	59700022	WASIF GHIAS GHIAS UD DIN	LAHORE	FAIL		

#### Note :

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.